

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. One (1) 2. EFFECTIVE DATE 9/30/80 3. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NO. ADM-79-658 4. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

5. ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Division of Contracts, Washington, D.C. 20555 6. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than block 5)

7. CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS: Microtech Industries, Inc., 1501 Unity Street, Philadelphia, PA 19124

8. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-10-79-658 DATED 9/5/79

9. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS. The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 12. Offerers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation, or as amended, by one of the following methods:

10. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) B&R No. 48-20-24-8-14 Appropriations Symbol: 31X0200.400 Increase: \$342.00

11. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. (c) This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of Article 2 - Changes of contract general provisions & the mutual agreement of the parties.

12. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION: Whereas, the period of performance for this contract was September 5, 1979 thru October 4, 1979, and Whereas, the contract ceiling amount is \$19,488,00, and Whereas, during the period of performance for this contract, the government ordered services in excess of the requirements set forth in the contract, and Whereas, the contractor provided and, the government accepted, such services, and Whereas, the government's actions with respect to ordering of services hereunder constitute a constructive change to this contract, and Whereas, the contractor has requested and is entitled to an equitable adjustment in the contract ceiling as a result of the constructive change. Now, therefore, the following changes are made:

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in block 8, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

13. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT [] CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN 2 COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE [X]

14. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR: Robert C. Kisch 17. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY: M. J. Mattia

15. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER: ROBERT C. KISCH BRANCH MANAGER 16. DATE SIGNED: 9/30/80 18. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER: M. J. Mattia 19. DATE SIGNED: 9/30/80

Modification No: One (1)
Contract No: NRC-10-79-658

Page 2 of 2

12. Description of Amendment/Modification - Continued:

1. Regarding page 1 of the contract Standard Form 33, block number 22, delete the amount "\$19,488.00" and substitute in lieu thereof the amount "\$19,829.99".
2. Regarding page 16 of the contract, subsection J.2, line 2, delete the amount "\$19,488.00" and substitute in lieu thereof the amount "\$19,829.99".